Recording Requested By Marquis Title & Escrow Inc. APN: 1420-27-801-003 Escrow No. 110159-SL R.P.T.T. \$.00 /#5

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: NATHANIAL DAVID KILLIGORE 1420 N. CUTTY St. 48 carson City, NV 89701

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: Same as Above

DOC 03/28/2011 03:51 PM Deputy: SG OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: MARQUIS TITLE & ESCROW INC

> Douglas County - NV Karen Ellison - Recorder

Of 2 15.00 Page: Fee: PG- 5724 RPTT: BK-0311

> SUSAN LAPIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA

No.02-74683-5 My Appt. Exp. Mar. 21, 2014 THE STATE OF THE S



# 5

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

DANA GAWORSKI, a married woman as to any community interest she may have

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

NATHANIAL DAVID KILLIGORE, a married man as his sole and separate property

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

## SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: Z DANA GAWORSKI STATE OF COUNTY OF DANA GAWORSKI. **Notary Public** 

BK- 0311 PG- 5725 0780664 Page: 2 Of 2 03/28/2011

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

Parcel D-4-D1-C, as set forth on that certain Parcel Map No. 8 for RAYMOND M. SMITH, filed for record on March 6, 1992, in Book 392, Page 847, as Document No. 272702.

APN: 1420-27-801-003

